CERTIFICATION OF ENROLLMENT

HOUSE BILL 2261

65th Legislature 2018 Regular Session

Passed by the House February 1, 2018 Yeas 91 Nays 3	CERTIFICATE
	I, Bernard Dean, Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives of the State of Washington, do hereby certify that the attached is HOUSE
Speaker of the House of Representatives	BILL 2261 as passed by House of Representatives and the Senate on the dates hereon set forth.
Passed by the Senate March 2, 2018 Yeas 47 Nays 0	
	Chief Clerk
President of the Senate	
Approved	FILED
	Secretary of State State of Washington
Governor of the State of Washington	

HOUSE BILL 2261

Passed Legislature - 2018 Regular Session

State of Washington 65th Legislature 2018 Regular Session

By Representatives MacEwen, Santos, Young, and Griffey

Prefiled 12/05/17. Read first time 01/08/18. Referred to Committee on Community Development, Housing & Tribal Affairs.

- 1 AN ACT Relating to housing authorities; and adding a new section
- 2 to chapter 35.83 RCW.
- 3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON:
- MEW SECTION. Sec. 1. A new section is added to chapter 35.83 5 RCW to read as follows:
- For the purpose of aiding the board of commissioners of a housing authority in carrying out the board's duties or powers under any
- 8 applicable law, any state public body may, with or without
- 9 consideration, provide monetary, in-kind, or other support to the
- 10 board of commissioners of a housing authority. Such support may not
- 11 be for the purpose of compensation for a commissioner for his or her
- 12 services rendered to the housing authority.

--- END ---

p. 1 HB 2261.PL